

DONATION FROM LUCILLE SMOTHERS SURVIVIOR'S TRUST

City Council Meeting December 12, 2017 Kelley Magnuson, Deputy Director Recreation and Parks • Lucille L. Smothers bequeathed the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000) to the City of Santa Rosa Recreation & Parks Department.

 The funds are specifically dedicated to the needs of the Santa Rosa Senior Center, located at 704 Bennett Valley Road, Santa Rosa, or other such locations that may be used by the Santa Rosa Senior Center.

BENEFIT

Donations allow for improvements to the facility and are a way to increase and/or enhance programming.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the Recreation and Parks Department that the Council, by resolution, accept a \$15,000 donation from the Lucille Smothers Survivor's Trust and authorize the Chief Financial Officer to appropriate the donated funding to JL Key 09725 - Senior Center.

QUESTIONS